			<u> </u>	JO-20	UU		
PA	TENTS ONLY TO TH	IE HONORAE				PATENTS ONLY MARKS	
	Ple	ease record	102	35232	5	reof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies Kokichi ISOBE Kazuhisa WANIBE	JAN 27	<i>γ</i>	2. Name : Name: Addres	and Address of <u>KABUSHIKI</u> 2, Ohne, Kit <u>Aichi-ken, 4</u>	receiving party(ies) I KAISHA MEIKI SEISAKUSHO IASAKI-cho, Ohbu-shi 74 JAPAN Pess(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement	[] Change of Nam	ne	[] Other			
Exe	ecution Date: October 16, 2003	2					
4.	Application number(s) or patthe application is:	ent number(s). If this Date	document is t	being filed to	gether with a n	ew application, the execution date of	
A.	Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent	No(s).		
	10/288,569		1				
			1				
			1				
			i				
			i				
			i				
			ı				
			ı				
	I						
		Additional num	nbers attached	1? [] Y	res [XX] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		nce	6. N umbe	er of application	s and patents involved: One (1)	
	BROWDY AND NE 624 Ninth Street, Suite 300	N.W.		7. Amoun	t of fee enclose	ed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00	
	Washington, D.C. 20001-5303			8. PTO F	orm-2038 in the	amount of \$40.00 is attached.	
-			Do Not Use T	his Space			
9003 9021	MBIZUNES 00000099 10288569 40	.00 DP		·			
9.	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the forego	oing informatio	on is true and	d correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Norman J. Latker (Reg. N Name of Person Sig		1/.	Signatur		= 1/23/03	
	Name of Person Sig	imig		Signatur	C	Date	
NJL	.:tsa			Т	otal number of	pages including cover sheet [03]	

PATENT REEL: 013696 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Kokichi ISOBE
		(2) <u>Kazuhisa WANIBE</u>
		(3)
		(4)
	•	(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA MEIKI SEISAKUSHO</u>
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	(7) <u>2, Ohne, Kitasaki-cho, Ohbu-shi</u> Aichi-ken, 474 Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) TEMPERATURE CONTROL METHOD IN HOT PRESSING
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on even date herewith
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
the Ass transferred declared every wa valid Un- or her in any le- Patents to the entire in herewith further Office for undersign Assignee	l or reissue applications thereogenee may deem necessary or ctd. 2) Each of the undersigned a concerning this application or y possible in obtaining evidence and 3) Each of the undersigned a sted States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each of the undersigned a respecting the invention and imgal proceedings regarding the invent 5) Each of the undersigned hof the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of interest herein assigned, and the continuous formula of this document. 6) Each of the undersigned he identification which may be near recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be need, and shall interest to the condition of the condition o	claims which may be obtained in every such patent. agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or f and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby grees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in going forward with such interference. If you have the continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in going forward with such interference. If you have the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him provements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify ion. If you have the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him provements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify ion. If you have the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him provements thereof, and hereby commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the last he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict preby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the choice of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. If you be the provided in the prov
		nventor
Date	377	

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013696 FRAME: 0927